

GASBOA Cooperative Purchasing Bid Tabulation 2019-2020

1000 PAPERS - PREMIUM COPIER, ECONOMY COPIER, COVER STOCKS - WHITES, COLORS, BRILLIANT COLORS 8 1/2 X 11, 8 1/2 x 14

Item Number	Description	Bidder Cascade School Supplies	Bidder Contract Paper Group	Bidder Paper 101	Bidder Quill
1000	PAPER SUPER PREMIUM COPIER 8.5 INCH X 11 INCH 20/50 POUND PREMIUM #4 SULFITE WHITE MINIMUM BRIGHTNESS 92 PACKAGED IN MOISTURE PROOF WRAPPER 500 SHEETS PER REAM 10 REAMS PER CASE	\$ 36.40	\$ 29.20	Winning Bid Awarded All Paper to One Vendor \$29.48	\$ 31.90
1003	PAPER PREMIUM COPIER 8.5 INCH X 11 INCH 20/50 POUND BLUE PACKAGED IN MOISTURE PROOF WRAPPER 500 SHEETS/REAM 10 REAMS PER CASE - E-COPY PASTELS	\$ 43.00	\$ 39.40	Winning Bid Awarded All Paper to One Vendor \$39.88	\$ 42.10
1004	PAPER PREMIUM COPIER 8.5 INCH X 11 INCH 20/50 POUND GOLDENROD PACKAGED IN MOISTURE PROOF WRAPPER 500 SHEETS/REAM 10 REAMS PER CASE - E-COPY PASTELS	\$ 49.60	\$ 39.40	Winning Bid Awarded All Paper to One Vendor \$39.88	\$ 42.10
1005	PAPER PREMIUM COPIER 8.5 INCH X 11 INCH 20/50 POUND GREEN PACKAGED IN MOISTURE PROOF WRAPPER 500 SHEETS/REAM 10 REAMS PER CASE - E-COPY PASTELS	\$ 43.00	\$ 39.40	Winning Bid Awarded All Paper to One Vendor \$39.88	\$ 42.10
1006	PAPER PREMIUM COPIER 8.5 INCH X 11 INCH 20/50 POUND PINK PACKAGED IN MOISTURE PROOF WRAPPER 500 SHEETS/REAM 10 REAMS PER CASE - E-COPY PASTELS	\$ 43.00	\$ 39.40	Winning Bid Awarded All Paper to One Vendor \$39.88	\$ 42.10
1007	PAPER PREMIUM COPIER 8.5 INCH X 11 INCH 20/50 POUND CANARY PACKAGED IN MOISTURE PROOF WRAPPER 500 SHEETS/REAM 10 REAMS PER CASE - E-COPY PASTELS	\$ 43.00	\$ 39.40	Winning Bid Awarded All Paper to One Vendor \$39.88	\$ 42.10
1008	PAPER PREMIUM COPIER 8.5 INCH X 11 INCH 20/50 POUND BUFF PACKAGED IN MOISTURE PROOF WRAPPER 500 SHEETS/REAM 10 REAMS PER CASE - E-COPY PASTELS	\$ 48.50	\$ 39.40	Winning Bid Awarded All Paper to One Vendor \$39.88	No Bid

GASBOA Cooperative Purchasing Bid Tabulation 2019-2020

1000 PAPERS - PREMIUM COPIER, ECONOMY COPIER, COVER STOCKS - WHITES, COLORS, BRILLIANT COLORS 8 1/2 X 11, 8 1/2 x 14

Item Number	Description	Bidder Cascade School Supplies	Bidder Contract Paper Group	Bidder Paper 101	Bidder Quill
1009	PAPER PREMIUM COPIER 8.5 INCH X 11 INCH 20/50 POUND GRAY PACKAGED IN MOISTURE PROOF WRAPPER 500 SHEETS/REAM 10 REAMS PER CASE - E-COPY PASTELS	No Bid	\$ 39.40	Winning Bid Awarded All Paper to One Vendor \$39.88	\$ 42.10
1010	PAPER PREMIUM COPIER 8.5 INCH X 11 INCH 20/50 POUND SALMON PACKAGED IN MOISTURE PROOF WRAPPER 500 SHEETS/REAM 10 REAMS PER CASE - E-COPY PASTELS	No Bid	\$ 39.40	Winning Bid Awarded All Paper to One Vendor \$39.88	No Bid
1011	PAPER PREMIUM COPIER 8.5 INCH X 11 INCH 20/50 POUND IVORY PACKAGED IN MOISTURE PROOF WRAPPER 500 SHEETS/REAM 10 REAMS PER CASE - E-COPY PASTELS	No Bid	\$ 39.40	Winning Bid Awarded All Paper to One Vendor \$39.88	\$ 42.10
1012	PAPER PREMIUM COPIER 8.5 INCH X 11 INCH 20/50 POUND CREAM PACKAGED IN MOISTURE PROOF WRAPPER 500 SHEETS/REAM 10 REAMS PER CASE - E-COPY	No Bid	\$ 39.40	Winning Bid Awarded All Paper to One Vendor \$39.88	No Bid
1013	PAPER PREMIUM COPIER 8.5 INCH X 11 INCH 20/50 POUND PUMPKIN PACKAGED IN MOISTURE PROOF WRAPPER 500 SHEETS/REAM 10 REAMS PER CASE - E-COPY PASTELS	No Bid	\$ 44.40	Winning Bid \$39.88	No Bid
1014	PAPER PREMIUM COPIER 8.5 INCH X 11 INCH 20/50 POUND CHERRY PACKAGED IN MOISTURE PROOF WRAPPER 500 SHEETS/REAM 10 REAMS PER CASE - E-COPY PASTELS	No Bid	\$ 39.40	Winning Bid Awarded All Paper to One Vendor \$39.88	No Bid
1015	PAPER PREMIUM COPIER 8.5 INCH X 11 INCH 20/50 POUND ORCHID PACKAGED IN MOISTURE PROOF WRAPPER 500 SHEETS/REAM 10 REAMS PER CASE - E-COPY PASTELS	No Bid	\$ 39.40	Winning Bid Awarded All Paper to One Vendor \$39.88	No Bid
1017	PAPER PREMIUM COPIER 8.5 INCH X 11 INCH 20/50 POUND TAN PACKAGED IN MOISTURE PROOF WRAPPER 500 SHEETS/REAM 10 REAMS PER CASE - E-COPY PASTELS	No Bid	\$ 44.40	Winning Bid \$39.88	No Bid

GASBOA Cooperative Purchasing Bid Tabulation 2019-2020

1000 PAPERS - PREMIUM COPIER, ECONOMY COPIER, COVER STOCKS - WHITES, COLORS, BRILLIANT COLORS 8 1/2 X 11, 8 1/2 x 14

Item Number	Description	Bidder Cascade School Supplies	Bidder Contract Paper Group	Bidder Paper 101	Bidder Quill
1018	PAPER PREMIUM COPIER 8.5 INCH X 14 INCH 20/50 POUND PREMIUM #4 SULFITE WHITE PACKAGED IN MOISTURE PROOF WRAPPER 500 SHEETS/REAM 10 REAMS PER CASE - E-COPY 92+	No Bid	No Bid	Winning Bid \$41.34	\$ 121.30
1019	PAPER PREMIUM COPIER 8.5 INCH X 14 INCH 20/50 POUND PINK PACKAGED IN MOISTURE PROOF WRAPPER 500 SHEETS/REAM 10 REAMS PER CASE	\$ 84.50	No Bid	Winning Bid \$58.51	\$ 139.30
1020	PAPER PREMIUM COPIER 8.5 INCH X 14 INCH 20/50 POUND BLUE PACKAGED IN MOISTURE PROOF WRAPPER 500 SHEETS/REAM 10 REAMS PER CASE	\$ 84.50	No Bid	Winning Bid \$58.51	\$ 139.30
1021	PAPER PREMIUM COPIER 8.5 INCH X 14 INCH 20/50 POUND GOLDENROD PACKAGED IN MOISTURE PROOF WRAPPER 500 SHEETS/REAM 10 REAMS PER CASE FIREWORX	No Bid	No Bid	Winning Bid \$58.51	\$ 158.20
1022	PAPER PREMIUM COPIER 8.5 INCH X 14 INCH 20/50 POUND CANARY PACKAGED IN MOISTURE PROOF WRAPPER 500 SHEETS/REAM 10 REAMS/CASE	\$ 84.50	No Bid	Winning Bid \$58.51	\$ 139.30
1023	PAPER PREMIUM COPIER BRILLIANT COLOR 8.5 INCH X 11 INCH 20/50 POUND PACKAGED IN MOISTURE PROOF WRAPPER 500 SHEETS/REAM 10 REAMS/CASE GESTETNER/FASCOPY BRIGHTS FUSCHIA - E-COPY BRIGHTS	No Bid	No Bid	Winning Bid \$54.98	No Bid
1024	PAPER PREMIUM COPIER BRILLIANT COLOR 8.5 INCH X 11 INCH 20/50 POUND PACKAGED IN MOISTURE PROOF WRAPPER 500 SHEETS/REAM 10 REAMS/CASE GESTETNER/FASCOPY BRIGHTS CANARY - E -COPY BRIGHTS	No Bid	No Bid	Winning Bid \$54.98	\$ 64.80
1025	PAPER PREMIUM COPIER BRILLIANT COLOR 8.5 INCH X 11 INCH 20/50 POUND PACKAGED IN MOISTURE PROOF WRAPPER 500 SHEETS/REAM 10 REAMS/CASE GESTETNER/FASCOPY BRIGHTS BLUE - E-COPY BRIGHTS	No Bid	No Bid	Winning Bid \$54.98	\$ 64.80

GASBOA Cooperative Purchasing Bid Tabulation 2019-2020

1000 PAPERS - PREMIUM COPIER, ECONOMY COPIER, COVER STOCKS - WHITES, COLORS, BRILLIANT COLORS 8 1/2 X 11, 8 1/2 x 14

Item Number	Description	Bidder Cascade School Supplies	Bidder Contract Paper Group	Bidder Paper 101	Bidder Quill
1026	PAPER PREMIUM COPIER BRILLIANT COLOR 8.5 INCH X 11 INCH 20/50 POUND PACKAGED IN MOISTURE PROOF WRAPPER 500 SHEETS/REAM 10 REAMS/CASE GESTETNER/FASCOPY BRIGHTS ELECTRIC GREEN - E-COPY BRIGHTS	No Bid	No Bid	Winning Bid \$54.98	\$ 64.80
1027	PAPER PREMIUM COPIER BRILLIANT COLOR 8.5 INCH X 11 INCH 20/50 POUND PACKAGED IN MOISTURE PROOF WRAPPER 500 SHEETS/REAM 10 REAMS/CASE GESTETNER/FASCOPY BRIGHTS VIOLET - E-COPY BRIGHTS	No Bid	No Bid	Winning Bid \$54.98	No Bid
1028	PAPER PREMIUM COPIER BRILLIANT COLOR 8.5 INCH X 11 INCH 20/50 POUND PACKAGED IN MOISTURE PROOF WRAPPER 500 SHEETS/REAM 10 REAMS/CASE GESTETNER/FASCOPY BRIGHTS ORANGE - E-COPY BRIGHTS	No Bid	No Bid	Winning Bid \$54.98	\$ 64.80
1029	PAPER PREMIUM COPIER BRILLIANT COLOR 8.5 INCH X 11 INCH 20/50 POUND PACKAGED IN MOISTURE PROOF WRAPPER 500 SHEETS/REAM 10 REAMS/CASE - FASCOPY BRIGHTS URPLE	No Bid	No Bid	Winning Bid \$54.98	No Bid
1030	PAPER PREMIUM COPIER BRILLIANT COLOR 8.5 INCH X 11 INCH 20/50 POUND PACKAGED IN MOISTURE PROOF WRAPPER 500 SHEETS/REAM 10 REAMS/CASE COBALT (blue) - E-COPY BRIGHTS	No Bid	No Bid	Winning Bid \$54.98	No Bid
1031	PAPER PREMIUM COPIER BRILLIANT COLOR 8.5 INCH X 11 INCH 20/50 POUND PACKAGED IN MOISTURE PROOF WRAPPER 500 SHEETS/REAM 10 REAMS/CASE GESTETNER/FASCOPY BRIGHTS ELECTRIC YELLOW - E-COPY BRIGHTS	No Bid	No Bid	Winning Bid \$54.98	No Bid
1032	PAPER PREMIUM COPIER BRILLIANT COLOR 8.5 INCH X 11 INCH 20/50 POUND PACKAGED IN MOISTURE PROOF WRAPPER 500 SHEETS/REAM 10 REAMS/CASE GESTETNER/FASCOPY BRIGHTS BRIGHT RED - E-COPY BRIGHTS	No Bid	No Bid	Winning Bid \$54.98	No Bid
1033	PAPER PREMIUM COPIER BRILLIANT COLOR 8.5 INCH X 11 INCH 20/50 POUND PACKAGED IN MOISTURE PROOF WRAPPER 500 SHEETS/REAM 10 REAMS/CASE - FASCOPY BRIGHTS KEY LIME	No Bid	No Bid	Winning Bid \$54.98	No Bid

GASBOA Cooperative Purchasing Bid Tabulation 2019-2020

1000 PAPERS - PREMIUM COPIER, ECONOMY COPIER, COVER STOCKS - WHITES, COLORS, BRILLIANT COLORS 8 1/2 X 11, 8 1/2 x 14

Item Number	Description	Bidder Cascade School Supplies	Bidder Contract Paper Group	Bidder Paper 101	Bidder Quill
1034	PAPER PREMIUM COPIER BRILLIANT COLOR 8.5 INCH X 11 INCH 20/50 POUND PACKAGED IN MOISTURE PROOF WRAPPER 500 SHEETS/REAM 10 REAMS/CASE GESTETNER/FASCOPY BRIGHTS ELECTRIC ORANGE - E-COPY BRIGHTS	No Bid	No Bid	Winning Bid \$54.98	No Bid
1035	PAPER PREMIUM COPIER BRILLIANT COLOR 8.5 INCH X 11 INCH 20/50 POUND PACKAGED IN MOISTURE PROOF WRAPPER 500 SHEETS/REAM 10 REAMS/CASE GESTETNER/FASCOPY BRIGHTS GOLD - E-COPY BRIGHTS	No Bid	No Bid	Winning Bid \$54.98	No Bid
1036	PAPER PREMIUM COPIER BRILLIANT COLOR 8.5 INCH X 11 INCH 20/50 POUND PACKAGED IN MOISTURE PROOF WRAPPER 500 SHEETS/REAM 10 REAMS/CASE GESTETNER/FASCOPY BRIGHTS TEAL - E-COPY BRIGHTS	No Bid	No Bid	Winning Bid \$54.98	No Bid
1037	PAPER PREMIUM COPIER BRILLIANT COLOR 8.5 INCH X 11 INCH 20/50 POUND PACKAGED IN MOISTURE PROOF WRAPPER 500 SHEETS/REAM 10 REAMS/CASE GESTETNER/FASCOPY BRIGHTS ELECTRIC RED - E-COPY BRIGHTS	No Bid	No Bid	Winning Bid \$54.98	\$ 64.80
1042	PAPER SUPER PREMIUM INK JET COPIER 8.5 INCH X 11 INCH 24 POUND HEAVY WEIGHT MINIMUM 94 BRIGHTNESS WHITE 500 SHEETS/REAM 10 REAMS/CASE PACKAGED IN MOISTURE PROOF WRAPPER LASER SHARP 92+	No Bid	No Bid	Winning Bid \$65.20	\$ 68.05
1043	PAPER PREMIUM COPIER BRILLIANT COLOR 8.5 INCH X 11 INCH 24/60 POUND HEAVY WEIGHT PACKAGED IN MOISTURE PROOF WRAPPER 500 SHEETS/REAM 10 REAMS/CASE FIREBALL FUSCHIA - BRIGHT HUE	No Bid	No Bid	Winning Bid \$65.20	\$ 188.50
1044	PAPER PREMIUM COPIER BRILLIANT COLOR 8.5 INCH X 11 INCH 24/60 POUND HEAVY WEIGHT PACKAGED IN MOISTURE PROOF WRAPPER 500 SHEETS/REAM 10 REAMS/CASE ASTROBRIGHT/MILL EQUIV. SUNBURST YELLOW - E-COPY BRIGHTS	No Bid	No Bid	Winning Bid \$65.20	\$ 188.50
1045	PAPER PREMIUM COPIER BRILLIANT COLOR 8.5 INCH X 11 INCH 24/60 POUND HEAVY WEIGHT PACKAGED IN MOISTURE PROOF WRAPPER 500 SHEETS/REAM 10 REAMS/CASE ASTROBRIGHT/MILL EQUIV. TERRESTRIAL TEAL - E-COPY BRIGHTS	No Bid	No Bid	Winning Bid \$65.20	\$ 188.50

GASBOA Cooperative Purchasing Bid Tabulation 2019-2020

1000 PAPERS - PREMIUM COPIER, ECONOMY COPIER, COVER STOCKS - WHITES, COLORS, BRILLIANT COLORS 8 1/2 X 11, 8 1/2 x 14

Item Number	Description	Bidder Cascade School Supplies	Bidder Contract Paper Group	Bidder Paper 101	Bidder Quill
1046	PAPER PREMIUM COPIER BRILLIANT COLOR 8.5 INCH X 11 INCH 24/60 POUND HEAVY WEIGHT PACKAGED IN MOISTURE PROOF WRAPPER 500 SHEETS/REAM 10 REAMS/CASE ASTROBRIGHT/MILL EQUIV. GAMMA GREEN - E-COPY BRIGHTS	No Bid	No Bid	Winning Bid \$65.20	\$ 188.50
1047	PAPER PREMIUM COPIER BRILLIANT COLOR 8.5 INCH X 11 INCH 24/60 POUND HEAVY WEIGHT PACKAGED IN MOISTURE PROOF WRAPPER 500 SHEETS/REAM 10 REAMS/CASE PLANETARY PURPLE - BRIGHT HUE	No Bid	No Bid	Winning Bid \$65.20	\$ 188.50
1048	PAPER PREMIUM COPIER BRILLIANT COLOR 8.5 INCH X 11 INCH 24/60 POUND HEAVY WEIGHT PACKAGED IN MOISTURE PROOF WRAPPER 500 SHEETS/REAM 10 REAMS/CASE ASTROBRIGHT/MILL EQUIV. ORBIT ORANGE - E-COPY BRIGHTS	No Bid	No Bid	Winning Bid \$65.20	\$ 188.50
1049	PAPER PREMIUM COPIER BRILLIANT COLOR 8.5 INCH X 11 INCH 24/60 POUND HEAVY WEIGHT PACKAGED IN MOISTURE PROOF WRAPPER 500 SHEETS/REAM 10 REAMS/CASE VENUS VIOLET - BRIGHT HUE	No Bid	No Bid	Winning Bid \$65.20	\$ 188.50
1050	PAPER PREMIUM COPIER BRILLIANT COLOR 8.5 INCH X 11 INCH 24/60 POUND HEAVY WEIGHT PACKAGED IN MOISTURE PROOF WRAPPER 500 SHEETS/REAM 10 REAMS/CASE ASTROBRIGHT/MILL EQUIV. LUNAR BLUE - E-COPY BRIGHTS	No Bid	No Bid	Winning Bid \$65.20	\$ 188.50
1051	PAPER PREMIUM COPIER BRILLIANT COLOR 8.5 INCH X 11 INCH 24/60 POUND HEAVY WEIGHT PACKAGED IN MOISTURE PROOF WRAPPER 500 SHEETS/REAM 10 REAMS/CASE ASTROBRIGHT/MILL EQUIV. SOLAR YELLOW - E-COPY BRIGHTS	No Bid	No Bid	Winning Bid \$65.20	\$ 188.50
1052	PAPER PREMIUM COPIER BRILLIANT COLOR 8.5 INCH X 11 INCH 24/60 POUND HEAVY WEIGHT PACKAGED IN MOISTURE PROOF WRAPPER 500 SHEETS/REAM 10 REAMS/CASE ROCKET RED - BRIGHT HUE	No Bid	No Bid	Winning Bid \$65.20	\$ 188.50
1053	PAPER PREMIUM COPIER BRILLIANT COLOR 8.5 INCH X 11 INCH 24/60 POUND HEAVY WEIGHT PACKAGED IN MOISTURE PROOF WRAPPER 500 SHEETS/REAM 10 REAMS/CASE ASTROBRIGHT/MILL EQUIV. MARTIAN GREEN - E-COPY BRIGHTS	No Bid	No Bid	Winning Bid \$65.20	\$ 188.50

GASBOA Cooperative Purchasing Bid Tabulation 2019-2020

1000 PAPERS - PREMIUM COPIER, ECONOMY COPIER, COVER STOCKS - WHITES, COLORS, BRILLIANT COLORS 8 1/2 X 11, 8 1/2 x 14

Item Number	Description	Bidder Cascade School Supplies	Bidder Contract Paper Group	Bidder Paper 101	Bidder Quill
1054	PAPER PREMIUM COPIER BRILLIANT COLOR 8.5 INCH X 11 INCH 24/60 POUND HEAVY WEIGHT PACKAGED IN MOISTURE PROOF WRAPPER 500 SHEETS/REAM 10 REAMS/CASE COSMIC ORANGE - BRIGHT HUE	No Bid	No Bid	Winning Bid \$65.20	\$ 188.50
1055	PAPER PREMIUM COPIER BRILLIANT COLOR 8.5 INCH X 11 INCH 24/60 POUND HEAVY WEIGHT PACKAGED IN MOISTURE PROOF WRAPPER 500 SHEETS/REAM 10 REAMS/CASE GALAXY GOLD - BRIGHT HUE	No Bid	No Bid	Winning Bid \$65.20	\$ 188.50
1056	PAPER PREMIUM COPIER BRILLIANT COLOR 8.5 INCH X 11 INCH 24/60 POUND HEAVY WEIGHT PACKAGED IN MOISTURE PROOF WRAPPER 500 SHEETS/REAM 10 REAMS/CASE CELESTIAL BLUE - BRIGHT HUE	No Bid	No Bid	Winning Bid \$65.20	\$ 188.50
1057	PAPER PREMIUM COPIER BRILLIANT COLOR 8.5 INCH X 11 INCH 24/60 POUND HEAVY WEIGHT PACKAGED IN MOISTURE PROOF WRAPPER 500 SHEETS/REAM 10 REAMS/CASE ASTROBRIGHT/MILL EQUIV. RE-ENTRY RED - E-COPY BRIGHTS	No Bid	No Bid	Winning Bid \$65.20	\$ 188.50
1061	PAPER COVER STOCK BRIGHT WHITE 8.5 INCH X 11 INCH 65 POUND 2000 SHEETS/CARTON WAUSAU OR MILL EQUIV. - DOMTAR	No Bid	No Bid	Winning Bid \$39.90	\$ 157.36
1062	PAPER COVER STOCK BRILLIANT COLOR 8.5 INCH X 11 INCH 65 POUND 2000 SHEETS/CARTON ASTROBRIGHT/MILL EQUIV. VENUS VIOLET - MOHAWK BRIGHTS	No Bid	No Bid	Winning Bid \$55.15	\$ 144.24
1063	PAPER COVER STOCK BRILLIANT COLOR 8.5 INCH X 11 INCH 65 POUND 2000 SHEETS/CARTON ASTROBRIGHT/MILL EQUIV. LIFT-OFF LEMON - MOHAWK BRIGHTS	No Bid	No Bid	Winning Bid \$55.15	No Bid
1064	PAPER COVER STOCK BRILLIANT COLOR 8.5 INCH X 11 INCH 65 POUND 2000 SHEETS/CARTON ASTROBRIGHT/MILL EQUIV. LUNAR BLUE - MOHAWK BRIGHTS	No Bid	No Bid	Winning Bid \$55.15	\$ 144.24
1065	PAPER COVER STOCK BRILLIANT COLOR 8.5 INCH X 11 INCH 65 POUND 2000 SHEETS/CARTON ASTROBRIGHT/MILL EQUIV. TERRA GREEN - MOHAWK BRIGHTS	No Bid	No Bid	Winning Bid \$55.15	\$ 144.24

GASBOA Cooperative Purchasing Bid Tabulation 2019-2020

1000 PAPERS - PREMIUM COPIER, ECONOMY COPIER, COVER STOCKS - WHITES, COLORS, BRILLIANT COLORS 8 1/2 X 11, 8 1/2 x 14

Item Number	Description	Bidder Cascade School Supplies	Bidder Contract Paper Group	Bidder Paper 101	Bidder Quill
1066	PAPER COVER STOCK BRILLIANT COLOR 8.5 INCH X 11 INCH 65 POUND 2000 SHEETS/CARTON ASTROBRIGHT/MILL EQUIV. FIREBALL FUCHSIA - MOHAWK BRIGHTS	No Bid	No Bid	Winning Bid \$55.15	\$ 144.24
1067	PAPER COVER STOCK BRILLIANT COLOR 8.5 INCH X 11 INCH 65 POUND 2000 SHEETS/CARTON ASTROBRIGHT/MILL EQUIV. ORBIT ORANGE - MOHAWK BRIGHTS	No Bid	No Bid	Winning Bid \$55.15	\$ 144.24
1068	PAPER COVER STOCK BRILLIANT COLOR 8.5 INCH X 11 INCH 65 POUND 2000 SHEETS/CARTON ASTROBRIGHT/MILL EQUIV. PLANETARY PURPLE - MOHAWK BRIGHTS	No Bid	No Bid	Winning Bid \$55.15	\$ 136.40
1069	PAPER COVER STOCK BRILLIANT COLOR 8.5 INCH X 11 INCH 65 POUND 2000 SHEETS/CARTON ASTROBRIGHT/MILL EQUIV. CELESTIAL BLUE - MOHAWK BRIGHTS	No Bid	No Bid	Winning Bid \$55.15	\$ 144.24
1070	PAPER COVER STOCK BRILLIANT COLOR 8.5 INCH X 11 INCH 65 POUND 2000 SHEETS/CARTON ASTROBRIGHT/MILL EQUIV. SUNBURST YELLOW - MOHAWK BRIGHTS	No Bid	No Bid	Winning Bid \$55.15	\$ 144.24
1071	PAPER COVER STOCK BRILLIANT COLOR 8.5 INCH X 11 INCH 65 POUND 2000 SHEETS/CARTON ASTROBRIGHT/MILL EQUIV. RE-ENTRY RED - MOHAWK BRIGHTS	No Bid	No Bid	Winning Bid \$55.15	\$ 144.24
1073	PAPER COVER STOCK BRILLIANT COLOR 8.5 INCH X 11 INCH 65 POUND 2000 SHEETS/CARTON ASTROBRIGHT/MILL EQUIV. COSMIC ORANGE - MOHAWK BRIGHTS	No Bid	No Bid	Winning Bid \$55.15	\$ 144.24
1074	PAPER COVER STOCK BRILLIANT COLOR 8.5 INCH X 11 INCH 65 POUND 2000 SHEETS/CARTON ASTROBRIGHT/MILL EQUIV. GALAXY GOLD - MOHAWK BRIGHTS	No Bid	No Bid	Winning Bid \$55.15	\$ 144.24
1075	PAPER COVER STOCK BRILLIANT COLOR 8.5 INCH X 11 INCH 65 POUND 2000 SHEETS/CARTON TERRESTRIAL TEAL - BRIGHT HUE	No Bid	No Bid	Winning Bid \$55.15	\$ 144.24
1076	PAPER COVER STOCK BRILLIANT COLOR 8.5 INCH X 11 INCH 65 POUND 2000 SHEETS/CARTON ASTROBRIGHT/MILL EQUIV. ROCKET RED- MOHAWK BRIGHTS	No Bid	No Bid	Winning Bid \$55.15	\$ 144.24

GASBOA Cooperative Purchasing Bid Tabulation 2019-2020

1200 PAPERS - KRAFT ROLLS, POSTER/RAILROAD BOARDS				
Item Number	Description	Bidder Bye-Mo'r Inc.	Bidder Quill	Bidder School Specialty Inc.
1201	PAPER KRAFT DUO-SURFACE ROLL 3 FEET WIDE X 1000 FEET LONG 40 POUND WHITE AMERICAN 4WH	\$ 32.30	\$ 75.43	Winning Bid \$30.85
1231	RAILROAD / POSTER BOARD 22 INCHES X 28 INCHES COLORED ON 2 SIDES 100 SHEETS/CASE 4 PLY WHITE SCHOOL SMART-PACON- RR401100-5987	Winning Bid \$19.48	\$ 50.83	\$ 35.30

1400 PAPER - GRAPH, PENMANSHIP, NOTEBOOK FILLER					
Item Number	Description	Bidder Bye-Mo'r Inc.	Bidder Cascade School Supplies	Bidder Quill	Bidder School Specialty Inc.
1405	PAPER GRAPH QUADRILLE RULED 1/4 INCH RULED ONE SIDE 8.5 INCH X 11 INCH WHITE 500 SHEETS PER REAM 10 REAMS PER CASE -PACON RW851114SQ-5987	\$ 34.25	\$ 42.00	Winning Bid \$29.20	\$ 29.80
1420	PAPER PENMANSHIP 8.5 INCH X 11 INCH WHITE RULED SHORT WAY RULED 5/16 INCH RED MARGIN LINE 16 POUND SULFITE 3-HOLE PUNCHED 500 SHEETS PER REAM 10 REAMS PER CASE AMERICAN 130P	Winning Bid \$30.10	\$ 40.80	\$ 81.90	No Bid
1450	PAPER NOTEBOOK FILLER 8.5 INCH X 11 INCH WHITE RULED 3/8 INCH WITH RED MARGIN LINE ON BOTH SIDES 3-HOLE PUNCHED 100 SHEETS PER PACKAGE 50 PACKAGES PER CASE AMERICAN 130P-10	Winning Bid \$46.25	No Bid	\$ 102.00	No Bid

GASBOA Cooperative Purchasing Bid Tabulation 2019-2020

1500 PAPER PADS: POST-IT, LECTURE						
Item Number	Description	Bidder Bye-Mo'r Inc.	Bidder National Art & School Supply	Bidder Pyramid	Bidder Quill	Bidder School Specialty Inc.
1510	POST-IT NOTE PADS 100 SHEETS PER PAD 3 INCH X 3 INCH 216 PADS PER CARTON HIGHLAND 3M6549YW	\$ 46.80	\$ 43.74	Winning Bid \$43.02	No Bid	\$ 68.94
1545	PADS LECTURE PAPER PADS FOR EASELS 27 INCH X 34 INCH <u>UNRULED</u> WHITE PERFORATED 50 SHEETS PER PAD 4 PADS PER PACKAGE PACON #MMK07501SS-5987	\$ 21.70	No Bid	No Bid	\$ 80.35	Winning Bid \$20.62
1546	<u>*ADDITIONAL ITEM*</u> PADS LECTURE PAPER PADS FOR EASELS 27 INCH X 34 INCH <u>RULED</u> WHITE PERFORATED 50 SHEETS PER PAD 4 PADS PER PACKAGE PACON #1000044-5987	Winning Bid \$21.70	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	\$ 22.26

GASBOA Cooperative Purchasing Bid Tabulation 2019-2020

1700 SANITARY PAPERS: FACIAL TISSUE, TOILET TISSUE, PAPER TOWELS, SANITARY NAPKINS							
Item Number	Description	Bidder Allied Eagle Supply Co.	Bidder APAC Paper & Packaging Corp.	Bidder Cascade School Supplies	Bidder Pyramid	Bidder Quill	Bidder Supply Pro-Joshen Paper
1705	FACIAL TISSUE 2-PLY SPACE SAVER BOX 100 TISSUES PER BOX 30 BOXES PER CASE TISSUES MUST POP UP ONE AT A TIME- PLATINUM FACIAL TISSUE	Winning Bid \$14.88	\$ 16.05	\$ 21.40	\$ 18.99	\$ 36.99	\$ 17.92
1707	FACIAL TISSUE 2-PLY SPACE SAVER BOX 100 TISSUES PER BOX 36 BOXES PER CASE KLEENEX KCC 21400	Winning Bid \$29.70	\$ 32.54	\$ 64.47	\$ 49.45	\$ 51.99	No Bid
1708	FACIAL TISSUE 3-PLY ANTI-VIRAL 68 TISSUES PER BOX 27 BOXES PER CASE KLEENEX KCC 28075	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	Winning Bid \$69.98	No Bid	No Bid
1710	TOILET TISSUE ROLL 4.5 INCHES X 4.5 INCHES SOFT 1210 SHEETS PER ROLL 80 ROLLS PER CASE 96800 SHEETS PER CASE GP14580	No Bid	\$ 43.99	No Bid	\$ 74.98	\$ 80.69	No Bid
1712	TOILET TISSUE ROLL 4.09 INCHES X 4.0 INCHES 2-PLY SOFT 506 SHEETS/ ROLL 60 ROLLS/ CASE 30360 SHEETS PER CASE COTTONELLE #17713 OR EQUAL	Winning Bid \$32.90	\$ 37.05	No Bid	No Bid	\$ 59.99	No Bid
1715	TOILET TISSUE JUMBO ROLL TISSUE 9 INCH DIAMETER 2-PLY 750 FOOT ROLLS 12 ROLLS PER CASE NPS19800	Did not meet specs. \$12.75	\$ 18.19	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
1720	PAPER TOWELS SINGLE FOLD HIGHLY ABSORBENT NATURAL 9.25"X10.25" OPEN 9.25"X5.125" FOLDED 250 PER PACKAGE 16 PACKAGES PER CASE 4000 PER CASE NPS21980	No Bid	\$ 14.99	No Bid	No Bid	\$ 30.99	Winning Bid \$14.72
1725	PAPER TOWELS MULTI-FOLD HIGHLY ABSORBENT NATURAL 9.5 INCHES X 9.25 INCHES 250 PER PACKAGE 16 PACKAGES PER CASE 4000 PER CASE NPS21500	\$ 14.49	Winning Bid \$14.16	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	\$ 14.40

GASBOA Cooperative Purchasing Bid Tabulation 2019-2020

1700 SANITARY PAPERS: FACIAL TISSUE, TOILET TISSUE, PAPER TOWELS, SANITARY NAPKINS							
Item Number	Description	Bidder Allied Eagle Supply Co.	Bidder APAC Paper & Packaging Corp.	Bidder Cascade School Supplies	Bidder Pyramid	Bidder Quill	Bidder Supply Pro-Joshen Paper
1730	PAPER TOWELS MULTI-FOLD KIMBERLY-CLARK WHITE 9.4" X 9.2" 150 PER PACKAGE 16 PACKAGES PER CASE 2400 PER CASE KLEENEX MULTIFOLD TOWELS #01890	Winning Bid \$33.27	\$ 35.95	No Bid	No Bid	\$ 37.99	No Bid
1735	PAPER TOWELS ROLL HIGHLY ABSORBENT NATURAL 7-7/8 INCHES WIDE NON-PERFORATED 600 LINEAR FEET PER ROLL 12 ROLLS PER CASE 7200 LINEAR FEET PER CASE NPS 30600	No Bid	Winning Bid \$24.98	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	\$ 25.97
1740	PAPER TOWELS ROLL HIGHLY ABSORBENT NATURAL 7-7/8 INCHES WIDE 12 ROLLS PER CASE 350 LINEAR FEET PER ROLL 4200 LINEAR FEET PER CASE NPS 30200	No Bid	Winning Bid \$16.13	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
1770	SANITARY NAPKIN #4 MAXITHIN 250 PER CASE #4 GARDS#4-147A	Winning Bid \$24.95	\$ 27.28	No Bid	\$ 29.98	\$ 63.99	No Bid
1775	SANITARY NAPKIN #8 MAXI PAD 250 PER CASE #8 NATURELLE OR GARDS#8-248	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	Winning Bid \$54.98	No Bid	No Bid
1790	WIPER ROLL 11 INCHES X 10.4 INCHES WHITE 70 PERFORATED SHEETS/ROLL 24 ROLLS/CASE KIMBERLY-CLARK 05843 WYPALL L30 WIPERS	Winning Bid \$44.47	\$ 46.53	No Bid	No Bid	\$ 71.99	No Bid

GASBOA Cooperative Purchasing Bid Tabulation 2019-2020

1800 PENCILS						
Item Number	Description	Bidder Bye-Mo'r Inc.	Bidder Cascade School Supplies	Bidder National Art & School Supply	Bidder Pyramid	Bidder School Specialty Inc.
1805	PENCILS # 2 BLACK LEAD HEX BRASS TIP WITH ERASER 144 (GROSS) PER PACKAGE DIXON 12872	\$ 11.93	\$ 13.39	No Bid	Winning Bid \$9.96	\$ 10.68
1835	PENCILS COLORED 12 ASSORTED COLORS PER BOX 12 BOXES PER PACKAGE CRAYOLA 4012	\$ 17.10	No Bid	\$ 13.68	\$ 12.96	Winning Bid \$12.48
1840	PENCILS COLORED 24 ASSORTED COLORS PER BOX 6 BOXES PER PACKAGE CRAYOLA 4024	\$ 16.10	No Bid	Winning Bid \$14.01	\$ 14.94	\$ 16.50
1845	PENCILS COLORED 36 ASSORTED COLORS PER BOX 6 BOXES PER PACKAGE CRAYOLA 4036	\$ 24.50	No Bid	Winning Bid \$21.48	\$ 21.66	\$ 35.10

1900 PENS - OVERHEAD							
Item Number	Description	Bidder Bye-Mo'r Inc.	Bidder Cascade School Supplies	Bidder National Art & School Supply	Bidder Pyramid	Bidder Quill	Bidder School Specialty Inc.
1906	PENS OVERHEAD MARKING FINE POINT BLACK 12 PER PACKAGE SANFORD VIS-A - VIS 16001	\$ 7.75	\$ 10.82	\$ 8.58	Winning Bid \$7.09	\$ 14.59	\$ 12.25

GASBOA Cooperative Purchasing Bid Tabulation 2019-2020

2000 MARKERS								
Item Number	Description	Bidder Bye-Mo'r Inc.	Bidder Cascade School Supplies	Bidder National Art & School Supply	Bidder Pyramid	Bidder Quill	Bidder School Specialty Inc.	Bidder Standard Stationery Supply
2005	MARKERS FINE LINE 8 ASSORTED COLORS PER SET 6 SETS PER PACKAGE CRAYOLA CLASSIC 7709	\$ 10.80	No Bid	Winning Bid \$8.79	\$ 9.54	No Bid	\$ 9.24	No Bid
2020	MARKERS BROAD TIP BOLD COLORS 8 ASSORTED COLORS PER SET 6 SETS PER PACKAGE CRAYOLA 7832	\$ 14.00	No Bid	Winning Bid \$9.42	\$ 12.54	No Bid	\$ 12.06	No Bid
2035	MARKERS COLORING BROAD TIP WASHABLE 8 ASSORTED COLORS PER SET 6 SETS PER PACKAGE CRAYOLA CLASSIC 7808	\$ 14.00	No Bid	Winning Bid \$10.8	\$ 11.94	No Bid	\$ 11.58	No Bid
2067	MARKER WHITE BOARD DRY ERASE - WHITEBOARD WIZARD WB80BK	\$ 0.36	\$ 0.60	No Bid	Winning Bid \$0.33	\$ 1.80	No Bid	Not awarded enough items to meet \$100 minimum \$0.20
2070	MARKER WHITE BOARD DRY ERASE 4 COLOR ASSORTMENT WHITEBOARD WIZARD WB80-4	Winning Bid \$1.38	\$ 2.40	No Bid	\$ 1.39	\$ 4.50	\$ 3.63	Not awarded enough items to meet \$100 minimum \$0.76

2100 CRAYONS						
Item Number	Description	Bidder Bye-Mo'r Inc.	Bidder Cascade School Supplies	Bidder National Art & School Supply	Bidder Pyramid	Bidder School Specialty Inc.
2120	CRAYONS WAX REGULAR SIZE 24 ASSORTED COLORS PER SET 12 SETS PER PACKAGE CRAYOLA 24	\$ 14.24	\$ 20.88	\$ 11.70	\$ 10.68	Winning Bid \$8.04

GASBOA Cooperative Purchasing Bid Tabulation 2019-2020

2200 PAINT SETS					
Item Number	Description	Bidder Bye-Mo'r Inc.	Bidder National Art & School Supply	Bidder Pyramid	Bidder School Specialty Inc.
2230	PAINT SETS WATER COLOR SEMI-MOIST IN PLASTIC BOX WITH HINGED COVER PAINTS IN 1/2 INCH PANS CP CERTIFIED 1 NUMBER 7 CAMEL HAIR BRUSH INCLUDED IN EACH SET 8 COLORS PER SET 6 SETS PER PACKAGE CRAYOLA 53-0080	\$ 14.65	\$ 14.40	\$ 10.14	Winning Bid \$8.64

2400 LABELS						
Item Number	Description	Bidder Bye-Mo'r Inc.	Bidder Cascade School Supplies	Bidder Pyramid	Bidder Quill	Bidder School Specialty Inc.
2430	LABELS ADDRESS 1 INCH X 2 5/8 INCH FOR LASER PRINTERS 30 LABELS PER SHEET 100 SHEETS PER BOX SHURE STICK 5160	\$ 5.30	\$ 7.85	Winning Bid \$5.09	27.87	\$ 5.23

2500 LOOSE LEAF NOTEBOOKS						
Item Number	Description	Bidder Bye-Mo'r Inc.	Bidder Cascade School Supplies	Bidder Pyramid	Bidder Quill	Bidder School Specialty Inc.
2502	NOTEBOOK LOOSE LEAF 3 RING 1 INCH WIDE WHITE VINYL COVERS FULL CLEAR VINYL POCKETS ON OUTSIDE FRONT AND BACK COVERS AND ALONG SPINE FOR 8.5 INCH X 11 INCH PAPER TOP AND BOTTOM RELEASE LATCHES - CARDINAL 90621	Winning Bid \$1.06	\$ 1.16	\$ 1.19	\$ 4.75	\$ 1.29
2504	NOTEBOOK LOOSE LEAF 3 RING 2 INCHES WIDE WHITE VINYL COVERS FULL CLEAR VINYL POCKETS ON OUTSIDE FRONT AND BACK COVERS AND ALONG SPINE FOR 8.5 INCH X 11 INCH PAPER TOP AND BOTTOM RELEASE LATCHES - CARDINAL 40641	\$ 1.82	Not awarded enough items to meet \$100 minimum \$1.68	Winning Bid \$1.79	\$ 6.55	\$ 2.02

GASBOA Cooperative Purchasing Bid Tabulation 2019-2020

2600 FILE FOLDERS, PORTFOLIOS, COVERS: EXPANDING, DUO TANG					
Item Number	Description	Bidder Bye-Mo'r Inc.	Bidder Cascade School Supplies	Bidder Quill	Bidder School Specialty Inc.
2615	FILE FOLDERS LETTER SIZE 3 CUT MANILA 100 PER BOX QUILL 1/3	\$ 4.64	\$ 5.96	Winning Bid \$3.85	\$ 4.22
2620	FILE FOLDERS LETTER SIZE 5 CUT MANILA 100 PER BOX QUILL 1/5	\$ 6.09	\$ 6.00	Winning Bid \$4.60	\$ 5.20
2625	FILE FOLDERS HANGING LETTER SIZE 1/ 5 CUT WITH TABS 25 PER BOX ISLAND 372 1/5	\$ 4.19	\$ 7.46	Winning Bid \$3.41	\$ 4.16
2635	FOLDER DUO TANG PORTFOLIO WITH FASTENERS WITH DOUBLE POCKETS ASSORTED COLORS 25 PER PACKAGE STANDARD 128A	\$ 6.50	\$ 5.05	\$ 17.21	Winning Bid \$4.61
2650	FOLDER DUO TANG COVERS NO FASTENERS WITH DOUBLE POCKETS ASSORTED COLORS 25 PER PACKAGE FILE - SCHOOL SMART	\$ 4.25	\$ 3.33	\$ 11.06	Winning Bid \$2.66

2700 TRANSPARENCIES		
Item Number	Description	Bidder Pyramid
2745	TRANSPARENCIES FOR USE IN COPY MACHINES WITHOUT SENSING STRIPE 100 SHEETS PER BOX PRECISION10-101	Winning Bid \$10.95

2900 SCISSORS					
Item Number	Description	Bidder Bye-Mo'r Inc.	Bidder Cascade School Supplies	Bidder National Art & School Supply	Bidder Pyramid
2915	SCISSORS 5 INCH BLUNT POINT FISKARS 9416 1 DOZEN PER PACKAGE	Winning Bid \$15.85	\$ 16.12	\$ 16.56	\$ 16.19
2920	SCISSORS 5 INCH SHARP POINT FISKARS 9430 1 DOZEN PER PACKAGE	Winning Bid \$15.85	\$ 16.12	\$ 16.56	\$ 16.19

GASBOA Cooperative Purchasing Bid Tabulation 2019-2020

3000 ADHESIVES: GLUES, TAPES							
Item Number	Description	Bidder Bye-Mo'r Inc.	Bidder Cascade School Supplies	Bidder National Art & School Supply	Bidder Pyramid	Bidder Quill	Bidder School Specialty Inc.
3017	GLUE STICK WASHABLE .74 OUNCE RUB-ON GLUE FOR PAPER, CARDBOARD, FABRIC, PHOTOS, POLYSTYRENE, ETC. - PACK OF 12	\$ 3.39	\$ 6.91	No Bid	\$ 3.36	\$ 19.67	Winning Bid \$2.24
3018	GLUE STICK WASHABLE 1.27 OUNCE RUB-ON GLUE FOR PAPER, CARDBOARD, FABRIC, PHOTOS, POLYSTYRENE, ETC. STANDARDS S1300 OR STATUS PLUS 67-477	\$ 0.45	\$ 0.82	No Bid	Winning Bid \$0.42	\$ 27.87	\$ 1.03
3045	TAPE MASKING <u>1 INCH</u> WIDE X 60 YARDS 3 INCH CORE 9 ROLLS PER TUBE 4 TUBES PER CARTON 36 ROLLS PER CARTON 3M HIGHLAND 2600 SERIES	Low Bid Vendor Withdrew \$37.1	No Bid	\$ 43.92	Winning Bid \$39.96	No Bid	\$ 42.84
3048	TAPE MASKING <u>2 INCH WIDE</u> X 60 YARDS 3 INCH CORE 6 ROLLS PER TUBE 4 TUBES PER CARTON 24 ROLLS PER CARTON 3M HIGHLAND 2600 SERIES	Low Bid Vendor Withdrew \$50.20	No Bid	\$ 57.48	Winning Bid \$53.76	No Bid	\$ 59.52
3051	TAPE TRANSPARENT 3/4 INCH X 1296 INCH I INCH CORE 12 ROLLS PER TUBE 12 TUBES PER CARTON 144 ROLLS PER CARTON HIGHLAND 3M6200341296	\$ 104.00	No Bid	\$ 97.20	Winning Bid \$92.16	\$ 245.99	\$ 115.08
3068	TAPE DUCT 2 INCH X 60 YARDS ROLL UTILITY GRADE MINIMUM 7 MIL THICK 6 ROLLS PER PACKAGE TOUGH TAPE DT260	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	Winning Bid \$20.34	No Bid	\$ 89.46

GASBOA Cooperative Purchasing Bid Tabulation 2019-2020

3100 STAPLERS

Item Number	Description	Bidder Bye-Mo'r Inc.	Bidder Cascade School Supplies	Bidder National Art & School Supply	Bidder Pyramid	Bidder Quill	Bidder School Specialty Inc.
3110	STAPLER OFFICE BLACK SWINGLINE 747BK	\$ 11.85	\$ 12.88	Winning Bid \$6.77	\$ 6.99	\$ 17.62	\$ 16.06

3200 PENCIL SHARPENERS

Item Number	Description	Bidder Bye-Mo'r Inc.	Bidder Cascade School Supplies	Bidder National Art & School Supply	Bidder Pyramid	Bidder Quill	Bidder School Specialty Inc.
3220	PENCIL SHARPENER ELECTRIC SUPER HEAVY DUTY FOR HIGH-VOLUME USE EXTRA-CAPACITY SHAVINGS RECEPTACLE BOSTITCH OR BOSTON HEAVY-DUTY 1606	Winning Bid \$49.00	\$ 123.39	\$ 104.20	\$ 91.29	\$ 159.89	\$ 128.20
3230	PENCIL SHARPENER BOSTON KS1031	\$ 7.69	\$ 8.54	No Bid	Winning Bid \$6.55	\$ 6.56	\$ 7.14
3250	PENCIL SHARPENER BOSTITCH MPS1-BLK ALL METAL ANTIMICROBIAL 8-HOLE WITH DUAL CUTTERS ONLY	Winning Bid \$7.30	\$ 13.74	No Bid	\$ 7.39	\$ 8.05	\$ 8.73

GASBOA Cooperative Purchasing Bid Tabulation 2019-2020

3300 COFFEE, HOT/COLD CUPS, NAPKINS, STIRRERS			
Item Number	Description	Bidder Quill	Bidder Supply Pro-Joshen Paper
3310	STRAWS STIRRER/SIP RED/WHITE PLASTIC 5 INCH 100/BOX 10 BOXES/CASE - TOTAL 10,000	\$ 41.79	Winning Bid \$17.48
3320	COFFEE PREMEASURED COFFEE PACKS REGULAR 42- .8 OUNCE PACKS/CASE FOLGERS VACKET	\$ 24.99	Winning Bid \$23.13
3325	COFFEE PREMEASURED COFFEE PACKS DECAFFEINATED 42- .8 OUNCE PACKS/CASE FOLGERS VACKET	\$ 26.99	Winning Bid \$22.23
3350	NAPKIN LUNCH 1-PLY OPENS TO 11.25 INCH X 12.5 INCH 1/4 FOLD 500/PACKAGE 12 PACKAGES/CASE 6000 NAPKINS CASCADE 2059, HP#163600	\$ 59.99	Winning Bid \$33.13
3370	CUPS BEVERAGE HOT/COLD 8 OUNCE STYROFOAM 1000 PER CASE DART 8J8	\$ 31.99	Winning Bid \$21.25

3400 ART CLAY			
Item Number	Description	Bidder Cascade School Supplies	Bidder Runyan
3430	CLAY SCHOOL WHITE EARTHENWARE GREY BODIED LOW-FIRE 50 POUND CARTON RUNYAN SC-125	\$ 28.85	Winning Bid \$27.87

GASBOA Cooperative Purchasing Bid Tabulation 2019-2020

3600 FIRST AID/HEALTH: BANDAGES, KWIK KOLD, RUBBER GLOVES					
Item Number	Description	Bidder Allied Eagle Supply Co.	Bidder DASH	Bidder Pyramid	Bidder Quill
3620	BAND-AIDS LATEX FREE 1 INCH BY 3 INCH BOX OF 100 100 PLASTIC BANDAGES CARE A22-2019	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	Winning Bid \$7.37
3625	KWIK KOLD 6 INCH X 9 INCH CASE OF 16	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
3630	KWIK KOLD JUNIOR 5 INCH X 7.5 INCH CASE OF 16	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
3652	GLOVES VINYL DISPOSABLE NON-STERILE POWDERED FDA ACCEPTED MATERIALS AMBIDEXTROUS MEDICAL GRADE (EXAMINATION) 100 PER BOX 10 BOXES PER CASE 1000 PER CASE SMALL - TRADEX VSM 100	No Bid	Winning Bid \$23.50	No Bid	No Bid
3653	GLOVES VINYL DISPOSABLE NON-STERILE POWDER FREE FDA ACCEPTED MATERIALS AMBIDEXTROUS MEDICAL GRADE (EXAMINATION) 100 PER BOX 10 BOXES PER CASE 1000 PER CASE SMALL - TRADEX VSM200	\$ 23.58	Winning Bid \$23.50	\$ 24.90	No Bid
3654	GLOVES VINYL DISPOSABLE NON-STERILE POWDERED FDA ACCEPTED MATERIALS AMBIDEXTROUS MEDICAL GRADE (EXAMINATION) 100 PER BOX 10 BOXES PER CASE 1000 PER CASE MEDIUM - TRADEX VMD100	No Bid	Winning Bid \$23.50	No Bid	No Bid
3655	GLOVES VINYL DISPOSABLE NON-STERILE POWDER FREE FDA ACCEPTED MATERIALS AMBIDEXTROUS MEDICAL GRADE (EXAMINATION) 100 PER BOX 10 BOXES PER CASE 1000 PER CASE MEDIUM - TRADEX VMD 200	\$ 23.58	Winning Bid \$23.50	\$ 24.90	No Bid
3656	GLOVES VINYL DISPOSABLE NON-STERILE POWDERED FDA ACCEPTED MATERIALS AMBIDEXTROUS MEDICAL GRADE (EXAMINATION) 100 PER BOX 10 BOXES PER CASE 1000 PER CASE LARGE - TRADEX VLG100	No Bid	Winning Bid \$23.50	No Bid	No Bid
3657	GLOVES VINYL DISPOSABLE NON-STERILE POWDER FREE FDA ACCEPTED MATERIALS AMBIDEXTROUS MEDICAL GRADE (EXAMINATION) 100 PER BOX 10 BOXES PER CASE 1000 PER CASE LARGE - TRADEX VLG200	\$ 23.58	Winning Bid \$23.50	\$ 24.90	\$ 43.29
3658	GLOVES VINYL DISPOSABLE NON-STERILE POWDERED FDA ACCEPTED MATERIALS AMBIDEXTROUS MEDICAL GRADE (EXAMINATION) 100 PER BOX 10 BOXES PER CASE 1000 PER CASE EXTRA-LARGE - TRADEX VXL 100	No Bid	Winning Bid \$23.50	No Bid	No Bid
3659	GLOVES VINYL DISPOSABLE NON-STERILE POWDER FREE FDA ACCEPTED MATERIALS AMBIDEXTROUS MEDICAL GRADE (EXAMINATION) 100 PER BOX 10 BOXES PER CASE 1000 PER CASE EXTRA-LARGE - TRADEX VXL 200	\$ 23.58	Winning Bid \$23.50	\$ 24.90	\$ 40.99

GASBOA Cooperative Purchasing Bid Tabulation 2019-2020

3600 FIRST AID/HEALTH: BANDAGES, KWIK KOLD, RUBBER GLOVES					
Item Number	Description	Bidder Allied Eagle Supply Co.	Bidder DASH	Bidder Pyramid	Bidder Quill
3661	GLOVES VINYL DISPOSABLE NON-STERILE POWDER FREE FDA ACCEPTED MATERIALS AMBIDEXTROUS INDUSTRIAL/FOOD SERVICE GRADE 100 PER BOX 10 BOXES PER CASE 1000 PER CASE SMALL - TRADEX VSM5201	Winning Bid \$19.50	\$ 22.00	\$ 21.30	\$ 40.99
3663	GLOVES VINYL DISPOSABLE NON-STERILE POWDER FREE FDA ACCEPTED MATERIALS AMBIDEXTROUS INDUSTRIAL/FOOD SERVICE GRADE 100 PER BOX 10 BOXES PER CASE 1000 PER CASE MEDIUM - TRADEX VMD5201	Winning Bid \$19.50	\$ 22.00	\$ 21.30	\$ 40.99
3665	GLOVES VINYL DISPOSABLE NON-STERILE POWDER FREE FDA ACCEPTED MATERIALS AMBIDEXTROUS INDUSTRIAL/FOOD SERVICE GRADE 100 PER BOX 10 BOXES PER CASE 1000 PER CASE LARGE - TRADEX VLG	Winning Bid \$19.50	\$ 22.00	\$ 21.30	\$ 40.99
3667	GLOVES VINYL DISPOSABLE NON-STERILE POWDER FREE FDA ACCEPTED MATERIALS AMBIDEXTROUS INDUSTRIAL/FOOD SERVICE GRADE 100 PER BOX 10 BOXES PER CASE - TRADEX VXL	Winning Bid \$19.50	\$ 22.00	\$ 21.30	\$ 40.99

GASBOA Cooperative Purchasing Bid Tabulation 2019-2020

3700 TRASH CAN LINERS (TRASH BAGS)					
Item Number	Description	Bidder Allied Eagle Supply Co.	Bidder APAC Paper & Packaging Corp.	Bidder Supply Pro-Joshen Paper	Bidder Unipak Corp.
3710	TRASH CAN LINERS HIGH DENSITY CLEAR PLASTIC STAR SEALED 20-30 GALLON 500 LINERS PER CARTON 30 INCH X 37 INCH SIZE MINIMUMS MINIMUM NET WEIGHT(LINERS ONLY): 11.65 POUNDS MINIMUM THICKNESS: 8.0 MICRONS MUST SATISFY WEIGHT-THICKNESS FORMULA BOTH WAYS. SEE SPECIAL INFORMATION AND REQUIREMENTS FOR BIDS AND AWARDS FOR TRASH CAN LINERS.	\$ 16.08	\$ 12.13	\$ 13.37	Winning Bid \$11.60
3711	TRASH CAN LINERS HIGH DENSITY CLEAR PLASTIC STAR SEALED 20-30 GALLON 500 LINERS PER CARTON MUST BE PACKED AS CORELESS ROLLS 30 INCH X 37 INCH SIZE MINIMUMS MINIMUM NET WEIGHT(LINERS ONLY): 14.57 POUNDS MINIMUM THICKNESS: 10 MICRONS MUST SATISFY WEIGHT-THICKNESS FORMULA BOTH WAYS. SEE SPECIAL INFORMATION AND RQUIREMENTS FOR BIDS AND AWARDS FOR TRASH CAN LINERS.	\$ 16.08	\$ 14.56	\$ 15.89	Winning Bid \$14.40
3722	TRASH CAN LINERS HIGH DENSITY CLEAR PLASTIC STAR SEALED 55 GALLON 200 LINERS PER CARTON MUST BE PACKED AS CORELESS ROLLS 36-38 INCH X 58-60 INCH SIZE MINIMUMS MINIMUM NET WEIGHT(LINERS ONLY): 18.14 POUNDS MINIMUM THICKNESS: 16. MICRONS MUST SATISFY WEIGHT-THICKNESS FORMULA BOTH WAYS. SEE SPECIALINFORMATION AND REQUIREMENTS FOR BIDS AND AWARDS FOR TRASH CAN LINERS.	\$ 20.48	\$ 17.90	\$ 18.94	Winning Bid \$17.80
3731	TRASH CAN LINERS HIGH DENSITY CLEAR PLASTIC STAR SEALED 33 GALLON 500 LINERS PER CARTON MUST BE PACKED AS CORELESS ROLLS 33 INCH X 40 INCH SIZE MINIMUMS MINIMUM NET WEIGHT (LINERS ONLY): 20.79 POUNDS MINIMUM THICKNESS: 12.0 MICRONS MUST SATISFY WEIGHT-THICKNESS FORMULA BOTH WAYS. SEE SPECIAL INFORMATION AND RQUIREMENTS FOR BIDS AND AWARDS FOR TRASH CAN LINERS.	\$ 24.90	\$ 21.24	\$ 22.68	Winning Bid \$19.90
3742	TRASH CAN LINERS HIGH DENSITY CLEAR PLASTIC STAR SEALED 40 GALLON 250 LINERS PER CARTON MUST BE PACKED AS CORELESS ROLLS 40 INCH X 48 INCH SIZE MINIMUMS MINIMUM NET WEIGHT (LINERS ONLY): 20.16 POUNDS MINIMUM THICKNESS: 16.0 MICRONS MUST SATISFY WEIGHT-THICKNESS FORMULA BOTH WAYS. SEE SPECIAL INFORMATION AND RQUIREMENTS FOR BIDS AN AWARDS FOR TRASH CAN LINERS.	\$ 21.78	Winning Bid \$19.57	\$ 20.05	\$ 19.60
3750	TRASH CAN LINERS HIGH DENSITY BLACK STAR SEALED 250 PER CASE 30 INCH X 37 INCH 16 MICRONS	\$ 25.44	Winning Bid \$11.14	\$ 12.44	\$ 11.70

GASBOA Cooperative Purchasing Bid Tabulation 2019-2020

3700 TRASH CAN LINERS (TRASH BAGS)					
Item Number	Description	Bidder Allied Eagle Supply Co.	Bidder APAC Paper & Packaging Corp.	Bidder Supply Pro-Joshen Paper	Bidder Unipak Corp.
3753	TRASH CAN LINERS HIGH DENSITY BLACK STAR SEALED 150 PER CASE 38 INCH X 60 INCH 22 MICRON	\$ 19.80	Winning Bid \$19.15	\$ 20.63	Tie Bid Awarded to vendor awarded a similar product \$19.15
3756	TRASH CAN LINERS HIGH DENSITY BLACK STAR SEALED 150 PER CASE 43 INCH X 48 INCH 22 MICRONS	\$ 19.06	Winning Bid \$16.97	\$ 19.10	\$ 17.20

GASBOA Cooperative Purchasing Bid Tabulation 2019-2020

3800 BUILDING CUSTODIAL SUPPLIES:MOPS, SPONGES, SPRAYERS,TOWELS, WASTE CONTAINERS								
Item Number	Description	Bidder Allied Eagle Supply Co.	Bidder APAC Paper & Packaging Corp.	Bidder National Art & School Supply	Bidder Pyramid	Bidder Quill	Bidder Supply Pro-Joshen Paper	Bidder Unipak Corp.
3950	RAGS ALL COTTON 100% TERRY CLOTH WASHED APPROXIMATELY 15 INCHES X 15 INCHES NO: BUTTONS, SEAMS, ZIPPERS , OR POLYESTER WPCMTS 25 POUND BUNDLE OR CARTON ACETEX WIPING CLOTH	No Bid	Winning Bid \$26.7	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	\$ 28.13	No Bid
3965	SPONGE SCOURING 20 PER CARTON 3M #74	\$ 34.84	Winning Bid \$29.67	\$ 38.60	\$ 36.98	No Bid	\$ 42.41	No Bid
3966	SPONGE SCOURING 20 PER CARTON NIAGRA 74N BY 3M	No Bid	Winning Bid \$18.97	\$ 23.50	\$ 24.98	No Bid	\$ 19.20	No Bid
3980	SWEEPER BRUSHLESS MECHANICAL BLACK RUBBERMAID 4215-88	\$ 77.95	Winning Bid \$60.32	No Bid	\$ 76.33	\$ 105.99	\$ 92.56	No Bid

GASBOA Cooperative Purchasing Bid Tabulation 2019-2020

4000 CLEANING CHEMICALS: AIR FRESHENER, GLASS CLEANER, DISINFECTANTS, DRAIN OPENERS, TOILET BOWL, SALT, LIQUID SOAP, WIPES

Item Number	Description	Bidder Allied Eagle Supply Co.	Bidder APAC Paper & Packaging Corp.	Bidder Pyramid	Bidder Quill	Bidder SiteOne Landscaping Supply	Bidder Supply Pro-Joshen Paper
4005	BIO-ENZYME ODOR DIGESTER 4 GALLONS/CASE AIR X RX-66	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	Winning Bid \$92.72
4007	BLEACH 3.0% SOLUTION - 128 OZ. 6 PER CASE AUSTIN'S 101- 3% BLEACH	Winning Bid \$13.45	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
4009	CLEANER GLASS 5 GALLON BAG-IN-BOX WINDEX DRK90122	\$ 28.45	Winning Bid \$26.57	No Bid	\$ 51.49	No Bid	\$ 33.67
4011	DISINFECTANT/CLEANER 32 OZ. BOTTLE 12 BOTTLES/CASE RX 75 TUBERCULOCIDAL HEAVY DUTY CLEANER	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	Winning Bid \$63.03
4015	DISINFECTANT/CLEANER 32 OZ. SPRAY BOTTLE 12 BOTTLES/CASE FANTASTIC TRIGGER SPRAY DRK94368	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
4017	DISINFECTANT/CLEANER CRÈME CLEANSER QUART BOTTLE 12 BOTTLES/CASE Crème - RB 370	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	Winning Bid \$50.76
4019	DISINFECTANT/CLEANER GALLON BOTTLE 4 BOTTLES/CASE AIRX 44 HDQ HOSPITAL DISINFECTANT CLEANER	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	Winning Bid \$74.01
4022	SPRAY BOTTLE GREEN (LIGHT DUTY MIX) FOR USE WITH ENVIROX CONCENTRATE 118	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	Winning Bid \$2.85
4023	SPRAY BOTTLE RED (HEAVY DUTY MIX) FOR USE WITH ENVIROX CONCENTRATE 118	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	Winning Bid \$2.85
4025	DRAIN OPENER ALKALINE 32 OZ. BOTTLE 12 BOTTLES/CASE	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	Winning Bid \$68.15
4029	HAND SANITIZER 8 OZ. PUMP BOX OF 12DERMAGEL #5025-440-03 - 8 OZ	\$ 36.27	No Bid	Winning Bid \$21.48	\$ 55.59	No Bid	No Bid

GASBOA Cooperative Purchasing Bid Tabulation 2019-2020

4000 CLEANING CHEMICALS: AIR FRESHENER, GLASS CLEANER, DISINFECTANTS, DRAIN OPENERS, TOILET BOWL, SALT, LIQUID SOAP, WIPES

Item Number	Description	Bidder Allied Eagle Supply Co.	Bidder APAC Paper & Packaging Corp.	Bidder Pyramid	Bidder Quill	Bidder SiteOne Landscaping Supply	Bidder Supply Pro-Joshen Paper
4035	LIQUID TOILET BOWL CLEANER 12 QUARTS PER CARTON 23% HYDROGEN CHLORIDE 2.5% DEHYDRO-ABIETYLAMINE WITH: WETTING AGENT, METAL INHIBITOR, DETERGENTS AND DEODORANT - CANBERRA HUSKY 303	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	Winning Bid \$33.09
4040	LIQUID TOILET BOWL CLEANER 12 QUARTS PER CARTON 9.5% HYDROGEN CHLORIDE 2.5% DEHYDRO-ABIETYLAMINE WITH: WETTING AGENT, METAL INHIBITOR, DETERGENTS AND DEODORANT SPARTAN M-95	Winning Bid \$19.49	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
4075	SALT PELLETS WATER SOFTENER SKID OF 49 BAGS 50 POUND/ BAGS DIAMOND CRYSTAL SALT	No Bid	Winning Bid \$376.4	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
4080	SALT ROCK SALT ICE MELTER SKID OF 49 BAGS 50 POUND/ BAGS KISSNER ICE PATROL	No Bid	Winning Bid \$257.25	No Bid	No Bid	\$ 285.18	No Bid
4083	SOAP ANTIBACTERIAL FOAM REFILLS 1100ML 4 REFILLS/BOX TC #3750110	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
4086	SOAP DISHWASHING 24 OZ. BOTTLE 10 BOTTLES/CASE P&G IIVORY CLASSIC DISHWASHING LIQUID	Winning Bid \$27.10	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	\$ 30.63
4089	SOAP LIQUID DIAL ANTIMICROBIAL 7.5 OZ DECORATIVE PUMP 12/BOX DIAL DIA84014	Winning Bid \$22.23	\$ 26.81	\$ 26.59	No Bid	No Bid	\$ 29.21
4095	WIPES DISINFECTING 35 CLOTH WIPES/CONTAINER 12 CONTAINERS/CASE LEMON SCENT CLOROX PROFESSIONAL DISINFECTING WET WIPES # 0159	\$ 34.09	Winning Bid \$28.66	\$ 30.58	No Bid	No Bid	\$ 31.76

GASBOA Cooperative Purchasing Bid Tabulation 2019-2020

4100 LIGHTING: BALLASTS, BULBS, LAMPS		
Item Number	Description	Bidder Voss Lighting
4140	LAMP 2650 LUMENS 34 WATTS T12 ENERGY SAVER CASE OF 30 NO DISPOSAL COSTS CW SUPREME/ALTO - 423889	Winning Bid \$43.80
4160	LAMP 2800 LUMENS 32 WATTS T8 4 FOOT FLUORESCENT NO DISPOSAL COST F32T8/TL735 ALTO - 453753	Winning Bid \$1.68
4180	ELECTRONIC BALLAST 4 BULB RHTP TYPE - ADVANCE ICN4P32SC	Winning Bid \$12.48
4190	BULB COMPACT FLUORESCENT LIGHT ENERGY STAR QUALIFIED 13-15w (60w INCANDESCENT EQUIVALENT) 900 LUMENS 10,000 HOURS 2700K (WARM WHITE) SUITABLE FOR OPEN OR CLOSED FIXTURES TCP#801014	Winning Bid \$2.61
4192	BULB COMPACT FLUORESCENT LIGHT ENERGY STAR QUALIFIED 23W (100W INCANDESCENT EQUIVALENT) 1600 LUMENS 10,000 HOURS 5000K (DAYLIGHT) SUITABLE FOR OPEN OR CLOSED FIXTURES TCP#801023-50	Winning Bid \$4.66

4500 BATTERIES				
Item Number	Description	Bidder Pyramid	Bidder Quill	Bidder School Specialty Inc.
4501	BATTERY ALKALINE 1.5 VOLTS SIZE AAA PACKAGE OF 24 RECOMMENDED USE DATED NOT BEFORE 2018 PRINTED ON EACH BATTERY DURACELL	\$ 5.76	Winning Bid \$4.68	\$ 9.81
4503	BATTERY ALKALINE 1.5 VOLTS SIZE AA PACKAGE OF 24 RECOMMENDED USE DATED NOT BEFORE 2018 PRINTED ON EACH BATTERY DURACELL	\$ 5.76	Winning Bid \$4.41	\$ 8.81
4509	BATTERY ALKALINE 9 VOLTS PACKAGE OF 12 RECOMMENDED USE DATED NOT BEFORE 2018 PRINTED ON EACH BATTERY RAY-O-VAC	\$ 10.80	Winning Bid \$9.34	\$ 17.26